The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



Petron Corporation PCOR

PSE Disclosure Form 17-7 - Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities References: SRC Rule 23 and Section 17.5 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Name of Reporting Person	Nathaniel R. Orillos
Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer	AVP - Special Assignment Polypropylene Plant, Support Services and Refinery Planning & Statistics

Description of the Disclosure

Please see attached letter dated October 2, 2019, together with the advisement letter and the SEC Form 23-B of Mr. Nathaniel R. Orillos, Assistant Vice President for Special Assignment Polypropylene Plant, Support Services and Refinery Planning & Statistics, in connection with his retirement from the Company effective September 30, 2019, as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on October 1, 2019.

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Jhoanna Jasmine Javier-Elacio
Designation	Legal Manager and Assistant Corporate Secretary



October 2, 2019

PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.

Disclosure Department 6th Floor, PSE Tower 28th Street corner 5th Avenue BGC, Taguig City

Attention: Ms. Janet A. Encarnacion

Head, **Disclosure Department**

PHILIPPINE DEALING & EXCHANGE CORP.

29th Floor, BDO Equitable Tower 8751 Paseo de Roxas Makati City 1226

Attention: Atty. Joseph B. Evangelista

Head - Issuer Compliance and Disclosure Department

Gentlemen:

Please find attached the advisement letter and Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities (SEC Form 23-B) of Mr. Nathaniel R. Orillos, Assistant Vice President – Special Assignment Polypropylene Plant, Support Services and Refinery Planning & Statistics in connection with his retirement from the Company effective September 30, 2019, as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on October 1, 2019.

Very truly yours,

JOEL ANGELO C. CRUZ VP - General Counsel &

Corporate Secretary



110012019002193



SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SECBuilding, EDSA, Greenhills, MandaluyongCity, MetroManila, Philippines Tel: (632) 726-0931 to 39 Fax: (632) 725-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page

The following document has been received:

Receiving Officer/Encoder : Buen Jose Mose - COS

Receiving Branch : SEC Head Office

Receipt Date and Time: October 01, 2019 12:55:33 PM

Received From : Others

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No. 0000031171

Company Name PETRON CORP.

Industry Classification Mfg. Ofgas; Distribution Ofgaseous Fuels Through Mains

Company Type Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document ID 110012019002193

Document Type LETTER/MISC

Document Code LTR

Period Covered September 30, 2019

No. of Days Late 0

Department CED/CFD/CRMD/MRD/NTD

Remarks

COVERSHEET

																									3	1	1	7	1
																						S. E	. C. F	Regis	tratio	n Nu	mber		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
											Р	Е	Т	R	0	N													
								С	0	R	Р	0	R	Α	Т	1	0	N											
												(C	omp	any's	Full	Nan	ne)												
S	M	С		Н	E	Α	D		0	F	F	I	С	Е		С	0	M	Р	L	Е	Х		4	0		s	А	N
M	1	G	U	Е	L		А	٧	E.	un la s	M	A	N	D	A	L	U	Y	0	N	G		С	1	Т	Υ			
									(B	usine	ess A	ares	S: IN	o. Str	eet	∍ity /	IOWI	1/1/	rovin	ce)									
			ATT	Y. JC					RUZ														886-						
				(Conta	act P	ersor	n													Com	pany	Tele	phor	ne Nu	ımbe	٢		
1	2	1	3	1	F.								L	ET	TE	ER										5] [2	1
Mc Mc	nth	cal Y	D	ay	K								F	ORN	TYF	PE					1				Mo	nth	l l al Me	Da	
	FIS	Cari	eai				- 1												24.55						71		or 201		
		(Certi	ficate	es of	Peri	mit to	Off	er Se	curi	ties Sec	for S	ale o	dated	199 Typ	4, 19 e, if	95, 1 Appli	996, cable	201	0, 20	14, 2	016,	2018	8 and	201	9			
			1																										
Dep	t. Re	quiri] ng th	is Do	C.															Ar	nend	ed A	rticle	I/A s Nu	mber	/Sect	ion		
335534		443000																				Turk NO	Maria de Carlos de C		64 1491574.5		ATTO DE		
	146.6	69 (00	of lu	ne 30,	2040)		1									Total A	mount	of Del	bt Out	standi	ng P2	79,75	4 Millio	on (as	of Jun	e 30, 2	019-C	ONSO)
				nolde													Do	omes	stic			J			F	oreig	ın		
															20222														
									T	o be	acco	ompli	shed	by S	EC	Perso	onnel	cond	cerne	ed									
			F	iscal	Num	er.										LCU													
			,sc	iscai	IVUIII	CI										LCC													
												11,0000																	
			Do	cum	ent I.	D.									C	Cashi	er												
			5	ТА	MP	S																							
L																													

Remarks = pls. use black ink for scanning purposes

September 30, 2019

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Secretariat Building
PICC Complex, Roxas Boulevard
Pasay City

Gentlemen:

This is to inform the Honorable Commission that the undersigned has retired as Assistant Vice President – Special Assignment Polypropylene Plant, Support Services and Refinery Planning & Statistics effective September 30, 2019.

This letter also serves as a notification to the Honorable Commission that the undersigned will no longer file any SEC Form 23-B.

Very truly yours,

NATHANIEL R. ORILLOS





SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SECBuilding, EDSA, Greenhills, Mandaluyong City, Metro Manila, Philippines Tel:(632)726-0931to39Fax:(632)725-5293Email:mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page

The following document has been received:

Receiving Officer/Encoder : Buen Jose Mose - COS

Receiving Branch : SEC Head Office

Receipt Date and Time: October 01, 2019 12:54:52 PM

Received From : Others

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No. 0000031171

Company Name

PETRON CORP.

Industry Classification Mfg. Ofgas; Distribution Ofgaseous Fuels Through Mains

Company Type

Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document ID

110012019002188

Document Type

Statement of Changes in the Beneficial Ownership

Document Code

Period Covered

September 30, 2019

No. of Days Late

Department

CFD

Remarks

REPORTING PERSON:

ORILLOS NATHANIEL RIGODON

COVERSHEET

																						S.E	. C. R	Regis	3 tratic		1 mber	7	1
											Р	Е	Т	R	0	N													
								С	0	R	Р	0	R	Α	Т	1	0	N											
																										-			
										1, 11		(C	omp	any's	Full	Nam	ne)												
S	M	С		Н	Е	Α	D		0	F	F	1	С	Е		С	0	M	Р	L	Е	X		4	0		S	Α	N
M	1	G	U	Е	L		Α	V	E .	usine	M ess A	A	N s: N	D o. Str	A eet (L City /	U Towi	Y n / Pr	ovin	N ce)	G		С	1	T	Υ			
																	CONTRACTORS		eli en l'Eli-										
			ATT	Y. J			ELO erso		RUZ				į.								Com	pany	886- Tele			ımbe	r		
					Oom	uot i	01301														00	party	1010	pilo.					
																	2007	- 1			1								
1	2		3	1								SE	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	FOI		1000.000	-B								0	5		2	1
IVIC	nth Fis	cal		ay									F	ORN	ITYF	E											al Me	eting	ay g
			Certi	ficate	es of	Per	mit to	o Off	er Se	ecuri	ties	for S	ale c	lated	199	4, 19	95, 1	996,	201	0, 20	14, 2	016,	2018	3 and	d 201]	19)	
											Sec	onda	ry Lic	ense	Тур	e, if A	Appli	cable											
																					- 12	. 10 . 3	N	/A		, -1 L-,			
Dep	t. Re	quiri	ng th	is Do	C.															Ar	nend	ed A	rticles	s Nu	mber	/Sec	ion		
_							1									otal A	mount	of Del	ot Out	standir	ng P2	79,75	4 Millio	n (as	of Jun	e 30, 2	019-C	ONSO)
				ne 30, holde													Do	omes	tic						F	oreig	n		
									Т	o be	acco	mpli	shed	by S	EC F	erso	nnel	cond	cerne	ed									
			E	iscal	Num	er										LCU					10-								
-			D	ocum	ent I.	D.		-			-				C	ashi	er												
			5	S Т А	MP	S																							
1																													

Remarks = pls. use black ink for scanning purposes

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Metro Manila, Philippines

FORM 23-B

REVISED

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Check box if no longer subject to filing requirement

Filed pursuant to Section 23 of the Securities Regulation Code

Name and Address of Reporting Person	2. Issuer Name and	Trading Symbol			7. Relationship	of Reporting Person to Issuer								
ORILLOS, NATHANIEL RIGODON	PETRON C	ORPORATION	(PCOR)				(Check all applicable							
(Last) (First) (Middle) House 31, Petron Bataan Refinery Housing Complex, Limay	3. Tax Identification Number 120-139-31	6	5. Statement for Month/Year September	er 2019	<u> </u>	10% Owner Other (specify below)								
(Street) Balanga City, Bataan	4. Citizenship Filipino		If Amendment, I Original (Month)	C 1000 100 100	- Assistant Vice President - Special Assignment Polypropylent Plant, Support Services and Refinery Planning & Statistics									
(City) (Province) (Postal Code)		Table 1 - Equity Securities Beneficially Owned												
1. Class of Equity Security	Transaction Date	4. Securities Acquired (A) of PETRON COR			3. Am	ount of Securities Owned at End of Month		4 Ownership Form: 6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Direct (D) or Indirect (I Ownership						
	(Month/Day/Year)	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	%	Number of Shares								
COMMON (as of September 30, 2019)						29,953*	D							
PREFERRED (as of September 30, 2019)		50 A S A S A S A S A S A S A S A S A S A				0								
W.														
* Total common shares owned at end of month														

(Print or Type Responses)

If the change in beneficial ownership is 50% of the previous shareholdings or is equal to 5% of the outstanding capital stock of the issuer, provide the disclosure requirements set forth on page 3 of this form.

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of equity securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- (1) A person is directly or indirectly the beneficial owner of any equity security with respect to which he has or shares:
 - (A) Voting power which includes the power to vote, or to direct the voting of, such security; and/or
- (B) Investment power which includes the power to dispose of, or to direct the disposition of, such security.
- (2) A person will be deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in any equity security which is:
 - (A) held by members of a person's immediate family sharing the same household;
 - (B) held by a partnership in which such person is a general partner;
 - (C) held by a corporation of which such person is a controlling shareholder; or
 - (D) subject to any contract, arrangement or understanding which gives such person voting power or investment power with respect to such security.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yr)		cquired (A) or Disposed of (D)		5. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)			7. Price of Derivative Security	8. No. of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned at	9. Owner- ship Form of Derivative Security; Direct (D)	10. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
			Amount	(A) or (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		End of Month	or indirect (i) *	
					107 - 103 - 12 F m							
											110000000000000000000000000000000000000	

Responses:

Note: File three (3) copies of this form, one of which must be manually signed.

Attach additional sheets if space provided is insufficient.

Date

IN CASE OF MATERIAL CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP (50% INCREASE/DECREASE OR EQUIVALENT TO 5% OF THE OUTSTANDING CAPITAL STOCK OF ISSUER)

Item 1. Security and Issuer

State the title of the class of equity securities to which this Form relates and the name and address of the principal executive offices of the issuer of such securities.

Item 2. Identity and Background

If the person filing this Form is a corporation, partnership, syndicate or other group of persons, state its name, the province, country or other place of its organization, its principal business, the address of its principal office and the information required by (d) and (e) of this Item. If the person filing this statement is a natural person, provide the information specified in (a) through (f) of this Item with respect to such person(s).

- a. Name;
- b. Residence or business address:
- c. Present principal occupation or employment and the name, principal business and address of any corporation or other organization in which such employment is conducted:
- d. Whether or not, during the last five years, such person has been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors) and, if so, give the dates, nature of conviction, name and location of court, any penalty imposed, or other disposition of the case;
- e. Whether or not, during the last five years, such person was a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction, domestic or foreign, and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to any order, judgment or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, permanently or temporarily enjoining, barring, suspending or otherwise limiting involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities or banking; and
- f. Citizenship.

Item 3. Purpose of Transaction

State the purpose or purposes of the acquisition of securities of the issuer. Describe any plans or proposals which the reporting persons may have which relate to or would result in:

- a. The acquisition by any person of additional securities of the issuer, or the disposition of securities of the issuer;
- b. An extraordinary corporate transaction, such as a merger, reorganization or liquidation, involving the issuer or any of its subsidiaries;
- c. A sale or transfer of a material amount of assets of the issuer or of any of its subsidiaries;
- d. Any change in the present board of directors or management of the issuer, including any plans or proposals to change the number or term of directors or to fill any existing vacancies on the board;
- e. Any material change in the present capitalization or dividend policy of the issuer;
- f. Any other material change in the issuer's business or corporate structure;
- g. Changes in the issuer's charter, bylaws or instruments corresponding thereto or other actions which may impede the acquisition of control of the issuer by any person:
- h. Causing a class of securities of the issuer to be delisted from a securities exchange;
- i. Any action similar to any of those enumerated above.

Item 4. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

a. State the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities identified pursuant to Item 1 beneficially owned (identifying those shares which there is a right to acquire within thirty (30) days from the date of this report) by each person named in Item 2. The abovementioned information should also be furnished with respect to persons who, together with any of the persons named in Item 2, comprise a group.

- b. For each person named in response to paragraph (a), indicate the number of shares as to which there is sole power to vote or to direct the vote, shared power to vote or to direct the vote, sole or shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition. Provide the applicable information required by Item 2 with respect to each person with whom the power to vote or to direct the vote or to dispose or direct the disposition is shared.
- c. Describe any transaction in the class of securities reported on that were effected during the past sixty (60) days by the persons named in response to paragraph (a). The description shall include, but not necessarily be limited to: (1) the identity of the person who effected the transaction; (2) the date of the transaction; (3) the amount of securities involved; (4) the price per share or unit; and (5) where or how the transaction was effected.
- d. If any other person is known to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of such securities, a statement to that effect should be included in response to this Item and, if such interest relates to more than five (5%) percent of the class, such person should be identified.
- e. If the filing is an amendment reflecting the fact that the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five (5%) percent of the class of securities, state the date on which such beneficial ownership was reduced.

Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer Item 5.

Describe any contract, arrangement, understanding or relationship among the person named in Item 2 and between such persons and any person with respect to any securities of the issue, including but not limited to transfer or voting of any of the securities, finder's fees, joint ventures, loan or option arrangements, puts or calls, guarantees of profits, division of profits or loss, or the giving or withholding of proxies, naming the person with whom such contracts, arrangements, understandings or relationships have been entered into. Include such information for any of the securities that are pledged or otherwise subject to a contingency the occurrence of which would give another person voting power or investment power over such securities except that disclosure of standard default and similar provisions contained in loan agreements need not be included.

Material to be Filed as Exhibits Item 6.

Copies of all written agreements, contracts, arrangements, understandings, plans or proposals relating to:

- a. the acquisition of issuer control, liquidation, sale of assets, merger, or change in business or corporate structure or any other matter as disclosed in Item 3; and
- b. the transfer or voting of the securities, finder's fees, joint ventures, options, puts, calls, guarantees of loans, guarantees against losses or the giving or withholding of any proxy as disclosed in Item 5.

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this Report is true, complete and accurate. This report is signed in the City of Balanga on September 30, 2019.

By:(Signature of Reporting Person)